| | | | | 1 CONT | RACT ID CODE | | PAGE OI | F PAGE | T.C |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|
| AMEND | MENT OF SOLICITAT | TION/MODIFICATION | N OF CONTRACT | I. CONI | KACT ID CODE | | PAGE OI | PAGE | |
| | ENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE I | | | | | 5. PROJEC | T NO. (If appl | icable) | 2 |
| P00629 | | See Block 16B | | PR201707210000 | | | | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o. | | | | | | CODE | 3 | | |
| General Services Administration/FAS/ITC | | | | | | | | | |
| Office of Acquisition Operations, Interagency Contracts | | | | | | | | | |
| 1800 F Stree | · · | | | | | | | | |
| Washington | DC 20405 | | | | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRES | S OF CONTRACTOR | | | (0) | 9A. AMENDM | IENT OF SC | DLICITATION | NO. | |
| BT Federal Inc. | | | | | | | | | |
| 11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 100 | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | | | |
| Reston, VA 201 | 91 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. | | | |
| | | | | | GS00Q17NSD3001 | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | 10B. DATED | | | | |
| CODE FACILITY CODE | | | | | 7/31/2017 | | | | |
| | 11. TH | IS ITEM ONLY APPLIES | TO AMENDMENTS OF S | OLICIT | ATIONS | | | | |
| The above numbe | red solicitation is amended as set fo | rth in Item 14. The hour and date | specified for receipt of Offers is | extended | l, is not | extended. | | | |
| | lge receipt of this amendment prior | | • | | · - | | | | |
| | as 8 and 15, and returning copies | | • | | _ | | (c) By separa | ate letter | or electronic |
| communication which | includes a reference to the solicitat | ion and amendment numbers. FA | ILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLED | GMENT T | O BE RECEI | VED AT T | HE PLACE | DESIGN | ATED FOR |
| | FFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN h change may be made by letter or | | | | | | | | |
| | pening hour and data specified. | , r | | | | | | | , |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND | APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) | | | | | | | | |
| N/A | | | | | | | | | |
| | 13. THIS IT | EM APPLIES ONLY TO I | MODIFICATIONS OF CO | NTRAC | ΓS/ORDER | S, | | | |
| | | | ORDER NO. AS DESCRIE | | | , | | | |
| ([]) A. THIS | CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA | ANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHA | ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE 1 | MADE IN TI | HE CONTRACT | ORDER NO | . IN ITEM 10A | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| B. THE | ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORI | DER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE | E ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such | as changes i | n naving office a | nnronriation | date etc) SET | FORTH 1 | IN ITEM 14 |
| | UANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR | | STEETH (ISTRATT) E CHI II (CES) (SIICA | us changes i | . paying ogree, a | ppropriation | ture, etc.) BE1 | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: X Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43 103(a)(3)) | | | | | | | | | |
| Mutu | al Agreement of Both Pa (Specify type of modification and authori | | | | | | | | |
| OTHER | (openly type of modification and addition | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | | | | | | |
| E IMPORTANT | | . 1, | | , | CC | | | | |
| | C: Contractor _ is not, X is: | | * | | _ | ina sali | oitation/o | ontrac | t subject |
| | PTION OF AMENDMEN vere feasible.) | NI/MODIFICATION (C | rganizea by UCF section | n neaair | igs, inciua | ing som | cuation/c | onirac | ı subjeci |
| maner wi | iere jeusibie.) | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| SEE CONTIN | NUATION PAGE | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | all terms and conditions of the document | referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as hereto: | | | |) /T- | | | |
| | LE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF | | TING OFFICER | (1ype or | print) | | |
| Mark Han | _ | Timothy Horan Contracting Officer | | | | | | | |
| | Manager OFFERDBousigned by: | 15C. DATE SIGNE | | | | | 16C. DATE | SIGNEI |) |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Mark Hanson | 23 Feb. 202 | 2 | | | | | | |

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00629

1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00877.03a dated 2/11/2022 into the contract. The submission adds pricing and associated mapping relationships required to add one (1) Core-Based Statistical Area (CBSA) for Alpena, TX.

- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.